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SI. Designation of post

Name-of Office

Scale of pay Service Neo. of post

3. Research Officer

. Welfare.
4, Asst, Director Ceniral Bureau of Correctional
Services
5, Investigator do

Directorate General,
Batkward Classes

Rs. 400-900 General Centrdl
Services Chass 1. 4

Rs. 590-900 General Central
' Services Chssil. 1

Rs. 325-575 Genera) Central
. Services Class 1.

M/s. Standard Drum and Barrel Manofacturing Co., Bombay,

247. SHRI S, M. BANERJEE : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL -DEVELOP-.

MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND COM-
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
3143 on the 12th August, 1969 regarding

(a) whether the requisite inﬁ;mﬁon has since been collected; and

(b} if so. 1hc demls thereof - ':‘

THE MINISTER ' GF . INDUSRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.

M/s. Standaré Drum and Barrel Manufac- AHMED) : {a) asd {b) A siatement is turing Co., Bombay, and state : attached.
.s.fa'e.imur -

Recelpts of stecl sheets from May 1959 to July 1961 nnnllmh from m ) ’

by Mjs, Standard Drum sed Barrel Manufacturing Co., Bonln:

(al rnsum in M,!T )

Month Body Sheets " End Sheets Producers
W% My q2. 124 TISOO/HSCO
Jume 96 9 do

July 17 64 TSCo,
August - - -
September 8s - - THCD
October _ _ . o
November - - -
December a2 - . T.ISCP

1960  Jenuary - - =
February 2 19 TISCO
March - - -
April 66 66 IISCO
May 66 - do
June 113 10 o .do -
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Month Body Sheets End Sheets Producer
July - - -
August - 4“4 11IsCo
September - 22 do
October - -
November - - -
December - - -
1961  January
February I - - -
— - Naret i
April 5271 - 11SCO
May - 48 do
June - 151 do
July - - -

Utllization of Imported Steel Sheets by M/s. Standard Drum and Barrel Mfg,
Co. and M/s, Hind Galvanising and Engiveering Co, (P) Ltd,

248, SHRI S, M. BANERIEE : Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No, 610 on the 19th August, 1969 and state :

(a) whether Government have since made investigations in regard to the misutilisation of steel sheets purchased by M/s, Standard Daum and Barrel Mfg. Co, and M/s Hind Galvanising and_ Engincering Co. (P) Lid, from the Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.; and

(®) it so, the results of the findings thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING ( SHRI K. C. PANT ) :
(a) and (b) . The investigation, which is being conducted by the Chief Controller of Imports, and Exports, is mnot yet complete.

Survey by M/s. Dastar and Co. of demand for Alloy and Special Steel

249, SHRI S. C. SAMANTA : Wil

ENGINEERING be pleased to state :

(a) whether M/s, Dastur Co. were commissioned by the Hiodustan Stee Ltd. to make a market survey of the delmand for alloy and special steels in the country during the Fourth and Fifth Plan periods;

(b) if so, whether M/s, Dastur Co. have submitted their report; and

(b) il so, whether they have recommended expansion of the Alloy Steel Plant,
Durgapur ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING ( SHRIK. C. PANT ) :
(a) to (c). Yes, Sir.

Demonstration by Central Railway Employees at Chief Mechanical Engineer’s Office at Jhanst

250. SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN :
SHRI P. VISWAMBHARAN :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that over 1_2.000
Railway employees of the Central Railway

- the--Ministor—of - STEEL- -AND_HEAVY. _domonstrated .in {ront of the officeof the

